
NBN SINHGAD TECHNICAL INSTITUTES CAMPUS, AMBEGAON (BK), PUNE – 41 
 

MANDATORY DISCLOSURE 
 

Mandatory Disclosure                                                                            29/Apr/2019 

 
AICTE File No.                                                                                      Western /1-4271255684/2019/EOA 

 
Date & Period of last Approval                                                              29/04/2019 (2019-20) 

 
Name of the Institute                                                                              NBN Sinhgad Technical Institutes Campus 

Address of the Institute                                                                          S. No. 10/1, Ambegaon(Bk), Off Sinhgad Road. 
 

City & Pin Code                                                                                     Pune- 411041 

 
State /UT                                                                                                Maharashtra 

 
Longitude & Latitude                                                                             Longitude- 73°,50’,17’’ E Latitude- 18°,27’,48’’ N 

 
Phone No. with STD                                                                              020-24355041/020-24355042 

 
FAX No. with STD                                                                                020-24355042 

 
Office hours at the Institute                                                                    9.30 a.m to 6.00 p.m 

 
Academic hours at the Institute                                                              Shift I: 8.45 a.m to 5.00 p.m 

 
Shift II: 12.00  p.m to 7.00 p.m 

 Email                                                                                                      nbnssoe@sinhgad.edu  

Website                                                                                                  www.sinhgad.edu 

Nearest Railway Station (Dist. In Km                                                   Pune Station- 14 Km. 

 
Nearest Airport (Dist. In Km)                                                                23Km. Lohagaon Airport, Vimannagar, Pune 

 
Type of Institute                                                                                     Private- Self Financed 

 
Category (1) of the Institution                                                                Non Minority 

 
Category (2) of the Institution                                                                Co-Ed 

 
Name of the organization running the Institution                                  Sinhgad Technical Education Society 

 
Type of organization                                                                              Society 

 
Address of organization                                                                         S. No. 44/1, Vadgaon (Bk), off Sinhgad Road, Pune 
Registered with                                                                                      Government of Maharashtra 

 

Registration date                                                                                    6th July 1993 

Website of the organization                                                                    www.sinhgad.edu 

Name of the affiliating University                                                         Savitribai Phule Pune University 

 
Address                                                                                                  Ganeshkhind Road, Shivajinagar, Pune-411007 

 

Website                                                                                                  www.unipune.ac.in 
 

 
Latest affiliation period                                                                          2019-20

mailto:nbnssoe@sinhgad.edu
http://www.sinhgad.edu/
http://www.sinhgad.edu/
http://www.unipune.ac.in/


Name of Principal/Director                                                                    Dr. S.D.Markande 

Exact Designation                                                                                  Principal/Director 
 

Phone number with STD Code                                                              020-24355041 
 

FAX number with STD Code                                                                020-24355042 
 

Email                                                                                                      sdmarkande@sinhgad.edu 

 
Highest Degree                                                                                       Ph.D (Electronics Engg.). 

 
Field of Specialization                                                                           Mobile Communication,Wirless Network 

 
GOVERNING BOARD MEMBERS 

 

Sr. No. Name Of The Members Designation 
 

01 Prof.   Maruti  N. Navale 

Founder President, Sinhgad Technical Education Society, Pune 

Chairman 

02 Dr.  Mrs. Sunanda M. Navale 

Founder Secretary, Sinhgad Technical Education Society, Pune 

Member 

03 Ms. Rachana Navale Ashtekar 

Vice President(Admin), Sinhgad Technical Education Society, Pune 

 
Member 

04 Mr. Rohit M. Navale 

Vice President(HR),  Sinhgad Technical Education Society, Pune 

Member 

05 Dr. Arvind V. Deshpande 

Director, Sinhgad Technical Education Society, Pune 

Member 

06 Name Awaited 

An Industrialist/Technologist/Educationist Nominated By AICTE 

Nominee 

 

07 Dr. D. R. Nandanwar 

Director, DTE Maharashtra State Mumbai (Ex- Officio) 

 

Nominee 

08 Dr. D. D. Balsaraf 

Nominee -  Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune 

Nominee 

 
09 

Name Awaited 

An Industrialist/Technologist/Educationist 

Nominee - Government Of Maharashtra 

 

 
Nominee 

 

10 Dr. Amit Dutta 

Régional Officier, WRO, AICTE, Mumbai (Ex- Officio) 

 

Nominee 

 

 
11 

Dr. S.D.Markande 

Principal/Director 

NBN Sinhgad Technical Institutes Campus, Pune 

 
Director / Principal 

Member-Secretary 

 

12 
Mr. Gulkishan K. Shahani 

Director (Projects), Sinhgad Technical Education Society, Pune 

 

Special Invitee 

 
Frequency of the Board Meetings and Academic Advisory Body                        Twice in a year 

Date of last meeting                                                                                  03/10/2019

mailto:sdmarkande@sinhgad.edu


ACADEMIC ADVISORY BODY 

 

 
             Frequency of the meeting & date of last meeting                                     Twice in a year, 03/10/2019 

SR.NO. NAME MEMBER 

1 Dr. S. D. Markande Chairman & Principal/Director 

2 Prof. M. G. Bhat Member, Director – Engg., STES 

3 Prof. S. B. Pharkute Member, Director – Academics, STES 

4 Prof. Shivprasad Patil Member, HoD - IT 

5 Dr. M. M. Jadhav Member, HoD– E & TC 

6 MR. M. M. Joshi  IQAC Coordinator 

7 Dr.Nutan Samdani Member, HoD – MBA 

8 Dr. D. M. Burande Member, HoD – Mechanical 

9 Prof.Amol Dhumane Member, HoD– Computer 

10 Prof. D. S. Ghuge Member, HoD – FE 

11 Prof.Kantilal Kharat Member, CEO – SPPU 

12 Mr.Abhishek Pandey Member, TPO, NBNSSOE 

13 Mr.Santosh Patole Member, Administration 

14 Mr.Vijaykumar Ramchandran Member, Industry 

15 Mr. Mahesh Washikar Member, Alumni 

16 Mr.DilipBhamare Member, Parent 

17 Dr.Charusheela Birajdar Member, Parent 

18 Mr.Rohit Modak Member, Student 

19 Ms.Manali Deshpande Member, Student 



ORGANIZATIONAL CHART AND PROCESSES 
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STUDENT FEEDBACK MECHANISM ON INSTITUTIONAL GOVERNANCE/FACULTY PERFORMANCE 

 
1) Self-By Faculty 

2) By HOD 

3) By Principal 

4) By Academic Monitoring Committee 

5) By Suggestion Box 
 

 
NAME OF THE DEPARTMENT 

 

    UG/PG Programs & Intake 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Name of the Department AICTE Approved Intake during last 4 years 

 Courses 1st  year 

approval by 

the council 

2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 

 Sancti oned 

Intake 

Actual 

Admis 

sions 

Sancti 

oned 

Intake 

Actual 

Admis 

sions 

Sancti 

oned 

Intake 

Actual 

Admis 

sions 

Sancti 

oned 

Intake 

Actual 

Admis 

sions 

Sancti 

oned 

Intake 

Actual 

Admis 
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UG 1st 

Shift  

 

Computer Engg. 
 

2011 
 

120 
 

120 
 

120 
 

120 
 

120 
 

120 
 

120 
 

121 120 121 
 

Mechanical  Engg. 
 

2011 
 

120 
 

120 
 

120 
 

120 
 

120 
 

120 
 

120 
 

121 120 07 

 
       E & TC 

 

2011 
 

   60 
 

60 
 

60 
 

   60 
 

    60 
 

    60 
 

    60 
 

    54 60 03 

Info.Tech. 2011   60 60 60    60    60   60     60     61 60 53 

Electrical Engg. 2011   60 60 60    60   60  60   60     55 60 14 

UG 2st 

Shift 

 

Mechanical  Engg. 
 

 
2012 

 

 
  60 

 

 
60 

 

 
60 

 

 
   60 

 

  
 60 

 

 
 60 

 

 
  60 

 

   
   60 

60 01 

PG 

Managem

ent 

 

MBA 
      2011    180      180 180 180 180  176 180 180 180 106 



Student Input Quality – UG & PG 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 Cut off marks last year 
% students passed with distinction 

% students passed with distinction % students passed with First Class 
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Computer 
Engg. 

 
77 

 
84 

 
96 

 
71.89 

 
76.16 

 
104 

91 77 77.07  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Not applicable 

45.61 80.28 83.94 70.37 61.39  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Not 

applicable 

49.12 19.71 15.33 22.22 28.48 

 

Mechanical 
Engg. 

 
108 

 
106 

 
122 

 
83.13 

 
84.50 

 
106 

88 51 25.75 57.62 63.73 57.20 79.38 55.55 40.67 34.61 30.69 16.03 25.49 

E&TC 
Engineering 

 
82 

 
87 

 
95 

 
59.49 

 
71.85 

 
79 

69 72 45.49 34.28 55.81 59.72 40 25.3 51.42 32.55 22.22 37 37 

Information 
Tech. 

 
69 

 
78 

 
93 

 
64.73 

 
67.17 

 
105 

81 69 77.85 34 59.70 64.06 80.00 70.03 62 35.82 29.68 15.04 28.09 

Electrical 
Engg. 

 
68 

 
77 

 
99 

 
73.05 

 
60.73 

 
106 

73 46 82.51 27.9 64.86 62.16 66.66 47.69 62.79 29.72 20.27 17.51 27.69 

Mechanical 
Engg. 

(2nd Shift) 

 

- 

 

103 

 

109 

 

76.09 

 

76.08 

 

93 

79 53 25.75  

-- 

 

-- 

 

-- 

70.76 52.00  

-- 

               

-- 

            

-- 

16.92 22.00 

MBA  
71 

 
57 

 
83 

 
61.98 

 
65.55 

 
74.33 

    48   71 
  

-

- 

 
-- 

- 

- 

8.02 15.34 14.46 15.19 8.43 30 09 39 20.97 67.48 62.65 70.25 74.70 



Accreditation Status                                                                                               Accredited by NAAC 

Doctoral Courses                                                                                                    No 

Professional Society Membership                                                                          CSI, IEEE 

 Professional Activities                                                                                           Yes  

Consultancy Activities                                                                                           Yes 

Grant Received                                                                                                       Research Grants from SPPU for various 
     Projects. 

 
Departmental Activities                                                                                         Curricular, Co-Curricular & Extra 

 
Curricular Activities. Value Addition 

Programs on identified areas, Student Training 

Programs 

 

 

                              

a . BE 
 

MHT-CET All India Basis (JEE-Main) Institute Level Quota 

65% 15% 20% 

 
b.    MBA 

 
MHT-CET CMAT,MAT,XAT Institute Level Quota 

65% 15% 20% 

 
 

Entrance Test 

 
      Engineering- MHT-CET, JEE-Main 

      MBA- MHT-CET, CMAT, CAT, MAT,ATMA 

       
 
 

 
Admission Criteria 

 
BE Engineering                    10+2 with PCM Marks 50% for Open & 45 % for Reserve category with valid MHT-CET                     

 Score OR along with PCM 50% for open & 45%  for reserve category with valid 
score of JEE-Mains. 

 
      MBA                                     Bachelors Degree of minimum 3 year duration in any discipline with 

50% marks in aggregate for Open & 45% for Reserve 
category belonging to Maharashtra State. With valid entrance test score. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Admission Quota 



 

 

Fees in Rupees 

UG Program 

 
      BE – Rs. 98,000/- 

 

PG Program 
 
 

      MBA – Rs. 85,000/- 

 
 

 

Admission Calendar 
 

Sem - I 
 

Starting of College: SE/TE/BE: 15 June 19 

FE/MBA-I/ 13
 
Aug 19 

 

Conclusion of College: SE/TE/BE – 16 Oct.19 

FE/MBA-I/ - 17  Dec. 19 

Sem - II 
 

Starting of College: 

FE/MBA-I-  07/01/2020 

Conclusion of College: SE/TE/BE/MBA-II – 09 May 2020 

SE/TE/BE  -  16/12/2019 

 

 
 
 

 

PIO quota                                                                                              No



INFRASTRUCTURAL INFORMATION 
 

ELECTRONICS & TELECOMMUNICATION ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 

 

 
Digital Signal Processing Laboratory 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 
Electronics Devices & Circuits Laboratory



ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 

 

 
 

 
Switch Gear Laboratory 

 

 
 
 

 
 

High Voltage Laboratory



INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT 

 

 
 

 
Programming Laboratory 

 
 
 

 
 

 
Multimedia Laboratory



COMPUTER ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 

Network Laboratory 
 

 
 

Software Engineering Laboratory



MECHANICAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Heat Transfer Laboratory 

 

 
 

 
Workshop



 
 
 

Physics Laboratory 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
Central Computing Facility



 
 
 

Central   Library 
 
 

 

 
 

 
Seminar Hall



 

 
 
 

CAFETERIA 

 

 
INDOOR SPORTS FACILITIES 

(Table Tennis, Carom)



 
 

OUTDOOR SPORTS FACILITIES 

 
(Cricket, Badminton, Lawn Tennis, Hockey, Swimming, Football, Basket Ball, Base Ball, Volley Ball) 

 
 
 
 

 

 
 

ANY OTHER FACILITIES 

 
(ATM, Bank, Medical Facilities, Dental facilities)



 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

BOYS HOSTEL



 
 

GIRLS HOSTEL 
 

 

 
 

MEDICAL & OTHER FACILITIES AT HOSTEL 

 
(Campus Clinic, Dental Hospital, Medical Stores, Laundry, Fruit & Juice Bar, Barbour 

Shop, Stationary Stores etc.)



ACADEMIC SESSIONS 

 
Examination System, Year/Sem                                                   Semester Pattern 

 
Period of declaration of results                                                     Half yearly, Declared by SPPU 

Counseling /Mentoring                                                                 Available 

Career Counseling                                                                        Available 

Medical Facilities                                                                         Available 

Student Insurance                                                                         Available 

 
Students Activity Body                                                                  Available 

 
 

Students Organizations of departments 
 
 

Cultural Activities                                                                         Yes 

Sinhgad  Karandak-NEON, Firodiya 

Karandak, Purushottam Karandak etc. 
 

Sports activities                                                                             Yes 

Sinhgad Sports Karandak, University State 

Level 
Participation. 

 
Magazine/Newsletter                                                                      Yes  

Literary Activities                                                                          Yes 

Technical activities/Tech Fest                                                        Yes – Sinhgad Karandak -Techtonic 

Industrial Visit/Tours                                                                     Yes - Arranged regularly Alumni activities                                                                            

Yes 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 


